Form **PTO-1594**

05-29-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Name:_Sier Internal Address:	ached original documents or copy thereo
Name: Sier Internal Address: Street Address: S	
Internal Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: 8008.Z Corporation-State Switzerland City: 8008.Z Cother Individual Cother Cot	dress of receiving party(ies)
Address:	nens Building Technologies AG
Street Address General Partnership Corporation-State Switzerland Other Cother Cothor Sature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No sature of conveyance: Assignment Cother Cothor Cother Cottion Date: December 16, 1999 Cothor It assignes is not representation number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Application No.(s) Cotharles Guttman, Esq. Cotharles Guttman, Esq. Address: Cotharles Broadway New York State: NY Cother State: NY Cotharles Cotharles Cotharles Cotharles Cotharles Cotharles Cotharles City: 8008. Z Individual Cathary Cother Cotharies Cot	
City: 8008.Z Corporation-State Switzerland City: 8008.Z Cother	
Other	s: Bellerivestrasse 36
Associational name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No atture of conveyance: Assignment Merger Corporation Other Cution Date: December 16, 1999 Indication number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Additional number(s) attached Yes Trademark Application No. attached County Agreement Additional number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Additional number(s) attached Yes Trademark Application No. attached Trademark Application N	urichState: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip:
General P ature of conveyance: Assignment	s) citizenship
General P ature of conveyance: Assignment	n
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Cother If assignee is not representative de (Designations mu Additional name(s)) Additional number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark 2,356,457 Additional number(s) attached Yes Image and address of party to whom correspondence erring document should be mailed: Example 1	artnership
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Coution Date: December 16, 1999 Additional number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes Additional number(s) attached Yes Total number registrations in Charles Guttman, Esq. Proskauer Rose LLP Tassignee is not representative de (Designations mu Additional name(s)) Additional number(s): B. Trademark Yes F. Total number registrations in Total fee (37 to 10 to	artnership
Security Agreement Other	on-StateSwitzerland
Other	
cution Date: December 16, 1999 (Designations mundaditional name(s) pplication number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached 2,356,457 Additional number(s) attached 4 Yes are and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: Example Charles Guttman, Esq. Proskauer Rose LLP Proskauer Rose LLP Total fee (37 of the content of th	domiciled in the United States, a domestic signation is attached: Yes Le No
Additional number(s) attached 2,356,457 Additional number(s) attached 7 Yes ame and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: E: Charles Guttman, Esq. Proskauer Rose LLP Total fee (37 of the standard of	st be a separate document from assignment)) & address(es) attached?
Additional number(s) attached 2,356,457 Additional number(s) attached 7es ame and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: e:Charles Guttman, Esq. Proskauer Rose LLP Proskauer Rose LLP Total fee (37 of the content of the	y a address (es) attached:
Additional number(s) attached Yes Imme and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: e:Charles Guttman, Esq. Proskauer Rose LLP Proskauer Rose LLP The image of party to whom correspondence are gistrations in the program of	
Additional number(s) attached Yes Imme and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: E:	Registration No.(s)
ame and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: e:	2,493,946
registrations in regist	No No
e: _Charles Guttman, Esq. Proskauer Rose LLP Proskauer Rose LLP Authoriz t Address:	of applications and
Proskauer Rose LLP Proskauer Rose LLP Authorize t Address: 1585 Broadway New York State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	nvolved:
Proskauer Rose LLP Authorize t Address: 1585 Broadway New York State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Proskauer Rose LLP Authoriz Address: 1585 Broadway New York State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>\$65.00</u>
8. Deposit account 1585 Broadway New York State: NY Zip: (Attach duplicate DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	d
8. Deposit account 1585 Broadway New York State: NY Zip: (Attach duplicate DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	zed to be charged to deposit account
1585 Broadway New York State: NY Zip: (Attach duplicate	
1585 Broadway New York State: NY Zip: (Attach duplicate	unt number:
New York State: NY Zip: (Attach duplicate	
New York State: NY Zip: (Attach duplicate	16-2500
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
atement and signature.	
the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of	orrect and any attached copy is a tru
by of the original document.	,
harles Guttman (Jankes Gutt)	May 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature FILER 00000044 162500 2356457ai number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Owner's Name: Siemens Building Technologies AG

Owner's Address: Bellerivestrasse 36

8008 Zurich Switzerland

The law firm of Proskauer Rose LLP, having a place of business at 1585 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, is hereby appointed the owner's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By: Charles Guttman

Title: Attorney for Assignee

Dated: May 19, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0101

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Owner's Name:

Siemens Building Technologies AG

Owner's Address:

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

Bellerivestrasse 36

8008 Zurich Switzerland

The law firm of Proskauer Rose LLP, having a place of business at 1585 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, is hereby appointed the owner's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By: Charles Guttman

Title: Attorney for Assignee

Dated: May 19, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0102